IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS” Y

I SN YR NNBE 5, CDR Code #: 3661
PAG Ba Mok IS DA O i BB Mate HOU OGO Range of Offense:

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was [0 CONVICTED OF or PLEADi ‘5 \

STATEOF SOUTHCAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER
COUNTY OF FLORENCE LW~ == ) INDICTMENT/CASE#: 0U26-GS-21-00389
STATE AW#: 2025A2110201820

APR 06 2026 :
VS. ) Date of Offense: 07/25/2025
Hank Meade A S.C. Code §:16-3-655(C)
SC Court O‘: i '.. AP s )) §
)

TO: Criminal Sexual Conduct With Minor - 3rd degree, Victim Under 16 Range of Offense Pled:
In violation of § 16-3-655(C) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3661

[0 NON-VIOLENT IE/VIOLENT 0 SERIOUS IQ/MOST SERIOUS B/Mandatory GPS O §17-2545
(CSC w/minor 1%tor CSC w/minor 37)

- ; Defendant Waives Presentment L
The charge is: O  Asindicted, O Lesser Included Offense, &~ to Grand Jury. gyears 3
The plea is:Jw/o Rec/Negotiations ~ [INegotiated [JRecommendation _1¢ 5 Y €W PATiO
Danielle Leftridge 104445 Arthur Bradley Parham 66114
Solicitor SC Bagiine Attorney For Defendant SC Bar#
The Defendant is committed to t [EéCDc ounty Detention Center [] Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of days/monthsiyea e Served ] YOANTE ___ years and/or shall pay a fine
of § : provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment
of § _—plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for _, _ SLQ—J'/}
mon e d subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference. &

[0 The.séntence shall run CONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:
The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.

E ' ( @momh [0 Toinclude time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
O PP
O o Contact with Victim [0 Domestic Violence Intervention Program [ Hold for Inpatient Treatment
Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [[J SAC/MHC if necessary
O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to 8.C. Code § 17-25-135
[0 Other
Restitution _§
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code § 24-21-490 (B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1){Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the $100 $
§14-1-211 (A)2)DUI Surcharge) $100 $ ‘ DQ .0V
§56-5-2995 (DUl Assessment) Clerk of Court within days/months $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $ ("/3 0'0
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) $25 $
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $ _
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $ ?6 _ Trj
¥ Appointed PD or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clerk during probation and shall P -
be coll before any other fees $500 $ . D
E/ §17- Uppaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund TBD $ O«J
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WITNESSES

Cathy Depestre Florence County Sheriff's Office

Danielle Leftridae

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2025A2110201820

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

Foreperson of Grand Jury
Date:

VERDICT

DOCKET NO. 2026-GS-21-00389

The State of South Carolina

County of Florence

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

THE STATE

VS.

HANK MEADE

Indictment for

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH
MINOR

Foreperson of Petit Jury Date:
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR

COLINTY OF FLORENCE ) CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH MINOR

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on , the Grand Jurors of Florence County present
upon their oath:

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT WITH MINOR
CDR: 3661 §16-3-655(C)

That Hank Meade did in Florence County on or about July 25, 2025, while over fourteen years of
age at the time of the offense=wiifully and lewdly commit or attempt to commit a lewd or lascivious
act upon or with the body, or its parts, of A.W. who was under sixteen years of age at the time of the
offense, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, or gratifying the lust, passions, or sexual desires of
Hank Meade or A.W, and being in violation of Section §16-3-655(C), S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as

amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
provided.

) < -“Vy**’ E.L. Clements 1Il
e TWELFTH CIRCUIT SOLICITOR

APR 06 2026
o Court of Appea's



